
Dorcas Sewing Society 
Pat Boge 
j.boge@sbcglobal.net 
920-226-0954 
 
Living Bible Study  
(1

st
 Monday of the month) 

Kris Beach 
krisbeach44@gmail.com 
920-698-6761 
 
Women’s Bible Study  
(2

nd
 & 4

th
 Monday of the month) 

Bev Dulmes   
bdulmes@gmail.com 
920-912-6926 
 
Youth Ministries Coordinator 
Aaron Lund 
alundwiz@gmail.com 
920-889-3591 
Church Office: 920-467-3251 
 
POW45  
(Gr.K – 4

th
 Grade) 

Gina Koene 
gmkoene@gmail.com 
920-838-1383 
 
Sunday School  
(Preschool, Middle School) 
Kris Beach 
krisbeach44@gmail.com 
920-698-6761 
 
CrossCenter  
(High School) 
Aaron Lund 
alundwiz@gmail.com 
920-889-3591 

Connie Lund 
aclund05@gmail.com  
920-946-3716 

Corey Kappers 
sprintcarfans4@yahoo.com 
920-207-4478 

Jenny Kappers 
racefan19@gmail.com  
920-207-5559  
 

Believe  
(Middle School) 
Dick Huibregtse 
vettedoc65@gmail.com  
920-918-9460 

Ben Cleveland 
bencleveland300@att.net  
920-254-4447 

Joy Cleveland 
jmbrunnbauer@gmail.com  
920-627-1109 

Travis Steffen 
travis.steffen82@yahoo.com  
920-207-8665 

Morgan Steffen 
morgansaak@yahoo.com 
920-946-3199 
 
Audio/Visual 
Corey Kappers 
sprintcarfans4@yahoo.com 
920-207-4478 
 
Nursery 
Katie Fabian 
kathryn.ten.haken@gmail.com  
 
Praise Team 
Pastor Brad 
pastorbrad@1streformed.org  
920-467-3251 
 
Shepherd's Closet 
Margie Lammers 
mslammers22@gmail.com 
920-918-2665 
 
Fix-Up Day 
Deacons 
office@1streformed.org 
920-467-3251 

GROUPS, LEADERS AND SERVICE OPPORTUNITIES 


